Council of Graduate Students Michigan State University

Resolution: 20-SS-39 Title: A Resolution to Approve the 2019-2020 Committee Appointment Recommendations Introduced by: VPIA Hansen **Introduced on:** April 15, 2020

THE COUNCIL OF GRADUATE STUDENTS OF MICHIGAN STATE **UNIVERSITY ENACTS:**

WHEREAS, All COGS Full Council Representatives are required to serve on at least one COGS or University committee (COGS Bylaws Section 4.3); and,

WHEREAS, Committee Representatives nominated by the Vice President for Internal Affairs require Full Council Approval (COGS Bylaws Section 8.1.2-8.1.3); and,

RECOGNIZING, Committee Representatives are nominated throughout the academic year; therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, The COGS Full Council approves the current list of graduate students named in the attached document entitled "2019-2020 Committee Appointment Recommendations," last edited on February 18, 2020; and, be it further.

RESOLVED, This resolution will take effect at the end of the Full Council meeting in which it was adopted.

VOTED ON: 4/15/2020

VOTE: 21 FOR AGAINST 0 0 ABSTAIN

Recording Secretary

<u>Meagan N Abel</u> President